
California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Louis Martinez 
4654 E. 57th street, Apt. A 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Mr. Martinez: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reque~ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood City 
Council1s adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: jaj 

Sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 
flral. co~nse~ 

y.ea~nf.IJrldlLL",,!J 
By: Jeanette Turvill 

Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804..0807 • (916)322~5660 

California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Louis Martinez 
4654 E. 57th street, Apt. A 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Mr. Martinez: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reque~ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood city 
Council1s adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: jaj 

Sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 
(Jl)ral. co~nse~ 

y.ea~n£~ 
By: Jeanette Turvill 

Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804"()807 • (916) 322-5660 



California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Ronald E. Fick 
6046 Vinevale Avenue 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Mr. Fick: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reque§ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood City 
Council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a rede~elopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices Commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: jaj 

sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 

~:mvL) 
By: Jeanette Turvill 

Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804-0807 • (916) 322-5660 

California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Ronald E. Fick 
6046 Vinevale Avenue 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Mr. Fick: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reque§ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood City 
Council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a rede~elopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices Commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.lI The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: j aj 

Sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 

(f1::JJ1duuV 
By: Jeanette Turvill 

Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

11 Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804-0807 • (916) 322-5660 



California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Donna Mayfield 
4840 E. 58th street, Apt. A 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Ms. Mayfield: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reque~ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-03B 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood City 
council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET:jaj 

Sincerely, 

By: Jeanette Turvill 
Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code Sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804 .. 0807 • (916)322 .. 5660 

California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Donna Mayfield 
4840 E. 58th street, Apt. A 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Ms. Mayfield: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reque~ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood city 
council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: jaj 

Sincerely, 

By: Jeanette Turvill 
Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code Sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804-0807 • (916) 322-5660 



California 
Fair Political· 
Practices Commission 

Pat Quiles 
6136 Pala Avenue 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Ms. Quiles: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your RequeE!.ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. 1-88-034 and 1-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood city 
Council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.1I The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: jaj 

sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 

~t~ner.al ~.~ n~s~e/l 11 
I :ea,~~V-/ 
B: Jeanette Turvill 

Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

11 Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804 .. 0807 • (916) 322 .. 5660 

California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Pat Quiles 
6136 Pala Avenue 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear Ms. Quiles: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reque~ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood city 
Council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: jaj 

Sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 

G;enelal ~..~ n~see/l 

Ua·'Ld~L~~ 
B~: Jeanette Turvill 

Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804~0807 • (916) 322~5660 



California 
Fair Political· 
Practices Commission 

Maywood Concerned citizens 
4626 E. Slauson Avenue 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear citizens: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reques ... ts for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood City 
Council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices Commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET:jaj 

Sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 

~enir.al ~e7 
l(1a"7wl~vvJ 
By: Jeanette Turvill 

Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code Sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804-0807 • (916) 322-5660 

California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Maywood Concerned Citizens 
4626 E. Slauson Avenue 
Maywood, CA 90270 

Dear citizens: 

January 29, 1988 

Re: Your Reques~s for Advice 
Our File Nos. I-88-034 and I-88-038 

We have received your letter regarding the Maywood City 
Council's adoption of an item which was not on the posted 
agenda and your subsequent letter concerning the council's 
consideration of a negative declaration on a redevelopment 
project in your city. 

The Fair Political Practices Commission has authority to 
interpret and enforce the Political Reform Act.!! The 
Political Reform Act was established for several purposes, some 
of which are disclosure of sources of campaign contributions, 
disclosure of assets and income of public officials, 
disqualification of public officials from decisions which could 
affect their private financial interests, and regulation of the 
activities of lobbyists to prevent improper influences on 
public officials. 

The questions you pose in your letters are not covered by 
the Political Reform Act; therefore, we cannot advise you on 
these matters. It would be more appropriate for you to direct 
your questions regarding the adoption of an item by the city 
council to your county district attorney and the consideration 
of the negative declaration to your city attorney. 

JET: jaj 

Sincerely, 

Diane M. Griffiths 
~e/ral C 

y~Q/l L-/~ ___ ~~~ 

By: Jeanette Turvill 
Legal Assistant 
Legal Division 

!! Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise 
indicated. 

428 J Street, Suite 800 • P.O. Box 807 • Sacramento CA 95804-0807 • (916)322-5660 


